
Nichols (2-2) -vs- Elms (0-4)
12/05/02 at Chicopee, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Nichols 74

Elms 48

Date: 12/05/02
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Chicopee, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nichols 39 35 74
Elms 18 30 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kristine O'Coin * 0 8-12 2-2 0-0 4-3 7 4 3 3 0 6 18
22 Heather Clarke * 0 6-9 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 4 3 3 0 1 14
13 Sara Rondeau * 0 3-7 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 4 4 3 0 1 8
21 Natalie Lavin * 0 2-7 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 1 1 6
15 Jenna Cross * 0 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 3 0 1 4
11 Kathryn Mitchell 0 3-5 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 7
24 Katie Utton 0 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 1 6
23 Kris Hickie 0 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
42 Katie O'Neill 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
25 Maria Alessandrini 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
20 Patrice Singleton 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 3 0
50 Steph Capers 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 32-65 5-12 5-9 18-20 38 25 22 21 1 14 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-65   49.2 % 5-12   41.7 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tenielle Hill * 0 5-15 0-0 3-7 7-6 13 0 0 2 0 1 13
12 Amanda Huston * 0 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 5 0 1 8
30 Samantha Hebert * 0 1-3 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 5 0 3 1 1 8
23 Andrea Malloch * 0 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 0 2
05 Mary Kate Roos * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 0
20 Kim Fontaine 0 1-6 0-1 6-11 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 2 8
24 Sarah Castro 0 2-3 0-1 1-4 3-0 3 0 1 4 0 0 5
50 Tina Fontaine 0 1-4 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 2 2 1 0 4
10 Natalie DaCunha 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 15-49 0-3 18-32 21-17 38 14 10 22 2 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-49   30.6 % 0-3   0.0 % 18-32   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Nichols 39

Elms 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kristine O'Coin 0 8-12 2-2 0-0 4-3 7 4 3 3 0 6 18
22 Heather Clarke 0 6-9 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 4 3 3 0 1 14
13 Sara Rondeau 0 3-7 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 4 4 3 0 1 8
21 Natalie Lavin 0 2-7 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 1 1 6
15 Jenna Cross 0 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 3 0 1 4
11 Kathryn Mitchell 0 3-5 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 7
24 Katie Utton 0 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 1 6
23 Kris Hickie 0 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
42 Katie O'Neill 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
25 Maria Alessandrini 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
20 Patrice Singleton 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 3 0
50 Steph Capers 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 32-65 5-12 5-9 18-20 38 25 22 21 1 14 74
49.2 % 41.7 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tenielle Hill 0 5-15 0-0 3-7 7-6 13 0 0 2 0 1 13
12 Amanda Huston 0 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 5 0 1 8
30 Samantha Hebert 0 1-3 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 5 0 3 1 1 8
23 Andrea Malloch 0 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 0 2
5 Mary Kate Roos 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 0
20 Kim Fontaine 0 1-6 0-1 6-11 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 2 8
24 Sarah Castro 0 2-3 0-1 1-4 3-0 3 0 1 4 0 0 5
50 Tina Fontaine 0 1-4 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 2 2 1 0 4
10 Natalie DaCunha 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 15-49 0-3 18-32 21-17 38 14 10 22 2 5 48
30.6 % 0.0 % 56.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Nichols 35

Elms 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kristine O'Coin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Heather Clarke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sara Rondeau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Natalie Lavin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jenna Cross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kathryn Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Katie Utton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kris Hickie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Katie O'Neill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Maria Alessandrini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Patrice Singleton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Steph Capers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tenielle Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amanda Huston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Samantha Hebert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Andrea Malloch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mary Kate Roos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kim Fontaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sarah Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Tina Fontaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Natalie DaCunha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


